NASEMSO

0800-0815

0815-0830

0830-0900

0900-0945

0945-1015

1015-1100

1100-1200

1200-1300

NASEMSO East Region Meeting
October 30, 2019

Hosted by the Vermont Office of Emergency Medical Services

Call to Order / Call for Additions to and Approve Agenda
Welcome from the Vermont Office of Emergency Medical Services

Introductions (Name, Role and Longevity in State EMS Office)

East Region business
e Update from East Region chair
Composition of the East Region
Board of Directors retreat December 2019
2020 East Region meeting: Mid-Atlantic, NJ as host
Determine state to host fall 2021 regional meeting — New England state
Review teleconference schedule

Guest presentation: National Collaborative for Bio-Preparedness / Biospatial
e Paul Runkle and Josh Walters

Break
Guest presentation: National Registry of Emergency Medical Technicians update

NASEMSO project reports: Kevin McGinnis
e 2020 National EMS Assessment
EMS CompAct
EMS Compass
Fatigue Risk Management
National Model EMS Clinical Guidelines
Safeambulances.org

Working Lunch
Special presentation: New Jersey Response to Opioid Crisis: MAT induction
in the field by paramedics

e Scot Phelps, JD, MPH, Paramedic, Director, NJ Office of EMS



1300-1430

1430-1500

1500-1530

1530-1700

1700-1730

1730

Council meetings

Updates from council membership
e Medical directors
0 Naloxone evidence-based guidelines update
e Data managers
o NEMSIS 3.5 update
Trauma managers
Pediatric emergency care
Personnel licensure
Health and medical preparedness

Break
State specific updates — 10 minutes per state

Good of the order

e Upcoming conferences in East Region
o New England EMS for Children conference, March 2020
o National EMS conference, Atlantic City, NJ, November 14-16
o New England EMS conference, Newport, RI November 25

Adjourn



	NASEMSO East Region Meeting
	October 30, 2019
	Hosted by the Vermont Office of Emergency Medical Services

