

NASEMSO East Region Meeting

October 30, 2019

Hosted by the Vermont Office of Emergency Medical Services

0800-0815	Call to Order / Call for Additions to and Approve Agenda Welcome from the Vermont Office of Emergency Medical Services
0815-0830	Introductions (Name, Role and Longevity in State EMS Office)
0830-0900	 East Region business Update from East Region chair Composition of the East Region Board of Directors retreat December 2019 2020 East Region meeting: Mid-Atlantic, NJ as host Determine state to host fall 2021 regional meeting – New England state Review teleconference schedule
0900-0945	Guest presentation: National Collaborative for Bio-Preparedness / Biospatial • Paul Runkle and Josh Walters
0945-1015	Break
1015-1100	Guest presentation: National Registry of Emergency Medical Technicians update
1100-1200	NASEMSO project reports: Kevin McGinnis • 2020 National EMS Assessment • EMS CompAct • EMS Compass • Fatigue Risk Management • National Model EMS Clinical Guidelines • Safeambulances.org
1200-1300	Working Lunch Special presentation: New Jersey Response to Opioid Crisis: MAT induction in the field by paramedics

• Scot Phelps, JD, MPH, Paramedic, Director, NJ Office of EMS

1300-1430	Council meetings
1430-1500	 Updates from council membership Medical directors Naloxone evidence-based guidelines update Data managers NEMSIS 3.5 update Trauma managers Pediatric emergency care Personnel licensure Health and medical preparedness
1500-1530	Break
1530-1700	State specific updates – 10 minutes per state
1700-1730	Good of the order • Upcoming conferences in East Region • New England EMS for Children conference, March 2020 • National EMS conference, Atlantic City, NJ, November 14-16 • New England EMS conference, Newport, RI November 25
1730	Adjourn